ANN ARBOR CITY NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-12-31 PLYMOUTH GREEN CROSSINGS ZONING (NORTHWEST CORNER OF PLYMOUTH AND GREEN ROADS)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP BEING PART OF CHAPTER 55 OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor Ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. THE ZONING MAP, which, by Section 5:4 of Chapter 55 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor is made a part of said Chapter 55, shall be so amended as to designate the zoning classification of property described as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. THE ZONING MAP, which, by Section 5:4 of Chapter 55 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor is made a part of said Chapter 55, shall be so amended as to designate the zoning classification of property described as follows:

Plymouth Green Crossings Units 1, 2 and 3, a condominium, according to the Amended Master Deed thereof, as recorded in Liber 4657, Page 858 as amended, Washtenaw County Records, designated as Washtenaw County Condominium Subdivision Plan No. 524, together with the rights in general and common elements and limited common elements, as set forth in the Amended Master Deed and as described in Act 59 of the Public Acts of 1978, as amended.

in the City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan as PUD (Planned Unit Development District) in accordance with the attached Plymouth Green Crossings Revised PUD Supplemental Regulations, which are hereby adopted and incorporated into the Plymouth Green Crossings Revised PUD zoning ordinance.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on and after ten days from legal publication.

I hereby certify that the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan adopted the foregoing ordinance at its regular session of November 8, 2012.

The approved ordinance is available for inspection and or purchase at the City Clerk's Office, 2nd floor of City Hall, located at 301 E. Huron Street.

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk John Hieftje, Mayor

Published: 11/15/12 in the Washtenaw Legal News